Monday, September 8, 2025

6:30 AM
7:00
7:30

8:00

8:30
9:00
9:15
9:45
10:15
10:45
11:00

11:30
12:00 PM

12:30

Tuesday, September 9, 2025

6:30 AM
7:00
7:30
8:00

8:30

9:00
9:15

9:45

10:15
10:45
11:00
11:30

12:00 PM

12:30

Imaging Update in Sorrento
September 8- 13, 2025

AGENDA

Registration and Breakfast
BI-RADS 6 Update

A Practical Approach to Adnexal Imaging: ORADS
LIGHT

Between a Rock andaA Hard Place: Tough But
Important Locations on Mammography

CT Appearance of Airways Disease

Coffee Break

Case-based Tomosynthesis Review

Acute Pelvic Pain: Negative Pregnhancy Test
Beyond "No PE": CT Findings in Acute Chest Pain
Coffee Break

Tomosynthesis/Stereotactic Biopsies of the Breast:
Pearls and Pitfalls

First Trimester: the Good and the Bad News
Questions and Answers

Adjourn

Breakfast

An Approach to Distinguishing Fibrotic Lung Diseases

Pregnant Patient in ED: Second and Third Trimester

Implants, Injections, and Autologous Reconstruction:

Part |

Implants, Injections, and Autologous Reconstruction:
Part Il

Coffee Break

Endometriosis Diagnosis and Preoperative Planning:
MRI

Multidisciplinary Approach to Placenta Accreta
Spectrum

Instructive Cases in Breast Imaging
Coffee Break
Classic Appearances of Unusual Infections

The Engima of Expected and Unexpected Imaging
Findings of Post Pregnancy Uterus

Questions and Answers

Adjourn

Elissa Price, MD
Elissa Price, MD

Liina Poder, MD

Maya Vella, MD

Elissa Price, MD
Liina Poder, MD
Maya Vella, MD

Elissa Price, MD
Liina Poder, MD
Elissa Price, MD

Liina Poder, MD
Maya Vella, MD

Maya Vella, MD
Liina Poder, MD
Elissa Price, MD

Elissa Price, MD

Liina Poder, MD
Liina Poder, MD

Elissa Price, MD

Maya Vella, MD
Liina Poder, MD

Elissa Price, MD
Liina Poder, MD
Maya Vella, MD



Imaging Update in Sorrento
September 8- 13, 2025

AGENDA
Wednesday, September 10, 2025

6:30 AM Breakfast
7:00 "What Now?" Incidental Findings in the Chest and Maya Vella, MD
What To Do About Them

7:30 MRI Safety Michael Ohliger, MD, PhD

8:00 MRI of Knee Menisci: Pearls and Pitfalls Lynne Steinbach, MD

8:30 Stroke Imaging: Role of Neuroradiologists in 2025 Kambiz Nael, MD

9:00 Coffee Break

9:15 MRI of the Postoperative ACL Lynne Steinbach, MD

9:45 Cardiothoracic Hardware Challenge Maya Vella, MD

10:15 Prostate MRI: the Fundamentals Michael Ohliger, MD, PhD

10:45 Coffee Break

11:00 Coronary CTA for Cardiac and Non-Cardiac Imagers Maya Vella, MD

11:30 Stroke Mimics Kambiz Nael, MD

12:00 PM Questions and Answers Kambiz Nael, MD
Michael Ohliger, MD, PhD
Lynne Steinbach, MD
Maya Vella, MD

12:30 Adjourn

Thursday, September 11, 2025

No formal course program

Friday, September 12, 2025

6:30 AM Breakfast
7:00 CT of Peptic Ulcer Disease Michael Ohliger, MD, PhD
7:30 Is It Cancer? Musculoskeletal Pseudotumors Lynne Steinbach, MD
8:00 Battling Bad Brain Bugs Kambiz Nael, MD
8:30 MRI of the Biliary Tree: Pearls and Pitfalls Michael Ohliger, MD, PhD
9:00 Coffee Break
9:15 Why | Use Perfusion Imaging: Brain Tumors (Part A) Kambiz Nael, MD
9:45 Why | Use Perfusion Imaging: Kambiz Nael, MD
Cerebrovascular Disorders (Part B)
10:15 Quantitative MRI of Diffuse Liver Disease: Michael Ohliger, MD, PhD
Fibrosis, Fat and Iron
10:45 Coffee Break
11:00 MRI Elbow: Ligaments Lynne Steinbach, MD
11:30 MRI Elbow: Tendons and Bone Lynne Steinbach, MD
12:00 PM Questions and Answers Kambiz Nael, MD
Michael Ohliger, MD, PhD
Lynne Steinbach, MD
12:30 Adjourn



Imaging Update in Sorrento
September 8- 13, 2025

AGENDA
Saturday, September 13, 2025

6:30 AM Breakfast

7:00 MRI of Gynecologic Malignancy Michael Ohliger, MD, PhD

7:30 Advanced MR Imaging for Spinal Tumors Kambiz Nael, MD

8:00 MRI of the Rotator Cuff: Pearls and Pitfalls Lynne Steinbach, MD

8:30 MRI of Shoulder Instability Lynne Steinbach, MD

9:00 Coffee Break

9:15 Intracranial Vessel Wall Imaging: Clinical Applications Kambiz Nael, MD

9:45 Imaging Mimics of Gynecologic Malignancy Michael Ohliger, MD, PhD

10:15 Challenging Neurovascular Cases Kambiz Nael, MD

10:45 Coffee Break

11:00 What's Next in Abdominal MRI: Artificial Intelligence Michael Ohliger, MD, PhD
and the End of the Breath Hold

11:30 MRI of the Postoperative Shoulder Lynne Steinbach, MD

12:00 PM Questions and Answers Kambiz Nael, MD

Michael Ohliger, MD, PhD
Lynne Steinbach, MD

12:30 Adjourn



