Imaging Update in Sorrento September 8- 13, 2025

AGENDA

Monday, September 8, 2025

6:30 AM	Registration and Breakfast	
7:00	BI-RADS 6 Update	Elissa Price, MD
7:30	A Practical Approach to Adnexal Imaging: ORADS LIGHT	Elissa Price, MD
8:00	Between a Rock andaA Hard Place: Tough But Important Locations on Mammography	Liina Poder, MD
8:30	CT Appearance of Airways Disease	Maya Vella, MD
9:00	Coffee Break	
9:15	Case-based Tomosynthesis Review	Elissa Price, MD
9:45	Acute Pelvic Pain: Negative Pregnancy Test	Liina Poder, MD
10:15	Beyond "No PE": CT Findings in Acute Chest Pain	Maya Vella, MD
10:45	Coffee Break	
11:00	Tomosynthesis/Stereotactic Biopsies of the Breast: Pearls and Pitfalls	Elissa Price, MD
11:30	First Trimester: the Good and the Bad News	Liina Poder, MD
12:00 PM	Questions and Answers	Elissa Price, MD Liina Poder, MD Maya Vella, MD

Adjourn 12:30

Tuesday, September 9, 2025

6:30 AM	Breakfast	
7:00	An Approach to Distinguishing Fibrotic Lung Diseases	Maya Vella, MD
7:30	Pregnant Patient in ED: Second and Third Trimester	Liina Poder, MD
8:00	Implants, Injections, and Autologous Reconstruction: Part I	Elissa Price, MD
8:30	Implants, Injections, and Autologous Reconstruction: Part II	Elissa Price, MD
9:00	Coffee Break	
9:15	Endometriosis Diagnosis and Preoperative Planning: MRI	Liina Poder, MD
9:45	Multidisciplinary Approach to Placenta Accreta Spectrum	Liina Poder, MD
10:15	Instructive Cases in Breast Imaging	Elissa Price, MD
10:45	Coffee Break	
11:00	Classic Appearances of Unusual Infections	Maya Vella, MD
11:30	The Engima of Expected and Unexpected Imaging Findings of Post Pregnancy Uterus	Liina Poder, MD
12:00 PM	Questions and Answers	Elissa Price, MD Liina Poder, MD Maya Vella, MD
12:30	Adjourn	

Imaging Update in Sorrento

September 8- 13, 2025

AGENDA

Wednesday, September 10, 2025

6:30 AM	Breakfast	
7:00	"What Now?" Incidental Findings in the Chest and	Maya Vella, MD
	What To Do About Them	
7:30	MRI Safety	Michael Ohliger, MD, PhD
8:00	MRI of Knee Menisci: Pearls and Pitfalls	Lynne Steinbach, MD
8:30	Stroke Imaging: Role of Neuroradiologists in 2025	Kambiz Nael, MD
9:00	Coffee Break	
9:15	MRI of the Postoperative ACL	Lynne Steinbach, MD
9:45	Cardiothoracic Hardware Challenge	Maya Vella, MD
10:15	Prostate MRI: the Fundamentals	Michael Ohliger, MD, PhD
10:45	Coffee Break	
11:00	Coronary CTA for Cardiac and Non-Cardiac Imagers	Maya Vella, MD
11:30	Stroke Mimics	Kambiz Nael, MD
12:00 PM	Questions and Answers	Kambiz Nael, MD Michael Ohliger, MD, PhD
		Lynne Steinbach, MD

Maya Vella, MD

12:30

Adjourn

Thursday, September 11, 2025

No formal course program

Friday, September 12, 2025 6:30 AM Breakfast 7:00 **CT of Peptic Ulcer Disease** Michael Ohliger, MD, PhD 7:30 Is It Cancer? Musculoskeletal Pseudotumors Lynne Steinbach, MD 8:00 **Battling Bad Brain Bugs** Kambiz Nael, MD 8:30 MRI of the Biliary Tree: Pearls and Pitfalls Michael Ohliger, MD, PhD 9:00 Coffee Break 9:15 Why I Use Perfusion Imaging: Brain Tumors (Part A) Kambiz Nael, MD 9:45 Why I Use Perfusion Imaging: Kambiz Nael, MD **Cerebrovascular Disorders (Part B) Quantitative MRI of Diffuse Liver Disease:** 10:15 Michael Ohliger, MD, PhD Fibrosis, Fat and Iron 10:45 Coffee Break 11:00 **MRI Elbow: Ligaments** Lynne Steinbach, MD **MRI Elbow: Tendons and Bone** 11:30 Lynne Steinbach, MD 12:00 PM **Questions and Answers** Kambiz Nael, MD Michael Ohliger, MD, PhD Lynne Steinbach, MD

12:30 Adjourn

Imaging Update in Sorrento September 8- 13, 2025

AGENDA

Saturday, September 13 , 2025

6:30 AM	Breakfast	
7:00	MRI of Gynecologic Malignancy	Michael Ohliger, MD, PhD
7:30	Advanced MR Imaging for Spinal Tumors	Kambiz Nael, MD
8:00	MRI of the Rotator Cuff: Pearls and Pitfalls	Lynne Steinbach, MD
8:30	MRI of Shoulder Instability	Lynne Steinbach, MD
9:00	Coffee Break	
9:15	Intracranial Vessel Wall Imaging: Clinical Applications	Kambiz Nael, MD
9:45	Imaging Mimics of Gynecologic Malignancy	Michael Ohliger, MD, PhD
10:15	Challenging Neurovascular Cases	Kambiz Nael, MD
10:45	Coffee Break	
11:00	What's Next in Abdominal MRI: Artificial Intelligence and the End of the Breath Hold	Michael Ohliger, MD, PhD
11:30	MRI of the Postoperative Shoulder	Lynne Steinbach, MD
12:00 PM	Questions and Answers	Kambiz Nael, MD Michael Ohliger, MD, PhD Lynne Steinbach, MD

12:30

Adjourn